



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E59C9
District: District 5 **Counties:** Orange **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42795617264(*)
Contract Desc: Concrete Roadway Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$396,300.30	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$493,335.56	124.49%
3	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$517,845.11	130.67%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$549,564.75	138.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024
District: District 5
Contract Time: 90 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Descr: Concrete Roadway Repair
 FDOT District 5
 Contract Number: E59C9
 Financial Project No. 427956-1-72-64
 Fiscal Year: 2024
 County: Orange
 Calendar Days: 90
 Lead Time: 14 Days

Call Order: 015
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA

Contract: E59C9
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 42795617264 (*)

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of concrete roadway slab & traffic separator repair; includes pavement markings and RPMs, manhole cover adjustment, sign and delineator replacement in various locations on SR 15/600 (US 17-92) in Orange County.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Portland Cement Concrete Roadway Paving" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	34,000.00000	34,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	55,500.00000	55,500.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	61,500.00000	61,500.00	91,900.37000	91,900.37
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		500.530 SY	42.00000	21,022.26	130.00000	65,068.90	155.82000	77,992.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: E59C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0020 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		238.680 CY	978.00000	233,429.04	837.00000	199,775.16	856.06000	204,324.40
0025 0425 7 MANHOLE COVER- REPLACE		1.000 EA	649.00000	649.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	6,631.37000	6,631.37
0030 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		462.000 SY	85.00000	39,270.00	224.00000	103,488.00	149.96000	69,281.52
0035 0700 1 40 SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL		4.000 AS	600.00000	2,400.00	800.00000	3,200.00	632.50000	2,530.00
0040 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		4.000 AS	100.00000	400.00	150.00000	600.00	172.50000	690.00
0045 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		7.000 EA	150.00000	1,050.00	150.00000	1,050.00	143.75000	1,006.25
0050 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		13.000 EA	50.00000	650.00	10.50000	136.50	4.60000	59.80
0055 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		160.000 SF	8.00000	1,280.00	4.00000	640.00	5.75000	920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: E59C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRIPLE CROWN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY								
0060 0711 14141 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.010 GM	100,000.00000	1,000.00	13,456.00000	134.56	60,720.00000	607.20
0065 0711 14341 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLACK, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		0.010 GM	100,000.00000	1,000.00	13,456.00000	134.56	60,720.00000	607.20
0070 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		4.000 EA	700.00000	2,800.00	1,547.00000	6,188.00	862.50000	3,450.00
0075 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.047 GM	25,000.00000	1,175.00	16,730.00000	786.31	10,120.00000	475.64
0080 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.119 GM	25,000.00000	2,975.00	15,030.00000	1,788.57	10,120.00000	1,204.28
0085 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		150.000 SF	8.00000	1,200.00	7.30000	1,095.00	4.43000	664.50
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$396,300.30		\$493,335.56		\$517,845.11
Contract Grand Totals:				\$396,300.30		\$493,335.56		517,845.11



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: E59C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		(CONCRETE REPAIR (CY							
0005 0101 1		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
MOBILIZATION		LS							
0010 0102 1		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00					
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		DA (LS)							
0015 0110 4 10		500.530	75.00000	37,539.75					
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY							
0020 0353 70		238.680	1,500.00000	358,020.00					
CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		CY							
0025 0425 7		1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00					
MANHOLE COVER- REPLACE		EA							
0030 0520 70		462.000	100.00000	46,200.00					
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		SY							
0035 0700 1 40		4.000	400.00000	1,600.00					
SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL		AS							
0040 0700 1 60		4.000	100.00000	400.00					
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		AS							
0045 0705 11 1		7.000	200.00000	1,400.00					
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		EA							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: E59C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY									
0050	0706 1 3	13.000	4.00000	52.00					
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA							
0055	0710 11290	160.000	1.00000	160.00					
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF							
0060	0711 14141	0.010	500.00000	5.00					
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES	GM							
0065	0711 14341	0.010	500.00000	5.00					
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, BLACK, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES	GM							
0070	0711 14570	4.000	200.00000	800.00					
	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE	EA							
0075	0711 16101	0.047	500.00000	23.50					
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM							
0080	0711 16201	0.119	500.00000	59.50					
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM							
0085	0711 17 1	150.000	2.00000	300.00					
	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 Call Order: 015 Contract: E59C9

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE REPAIR (CY

0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals: \$549,564.75

Contract Grand Totals:	\$549,564.75
------------------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240507 May 07, 2024 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** E59C9

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.